



Biography of Jean-Jacques DUMONT Commissioner of the Nuclear Safety Authority (ASN)

Born in La Chapelle-Saint-Sauveur (Saône-et-Loire) on 18 November 1946, Jean-Jacques DUMONT is a former student of the *Ecole Polytechnique* (1966-1969) and the *Ecole nationale Supérieure des Mines de Paris* (1969-1972).

Jean -Jacques DUMONT began his career in 1972 in the mineralogical area of Rouen (Industry Ministry) and the prefecture of the Haute-Normandie region as project manager reporting to the Prefect.

From 1974 to 1979, Jean-Jacques DUMONT was the deputy to the sub director responsible for technical regulations governing vehicles, within the road and traffic department of the Infrastructure Ministry.

From 1979 to 1986, he served as deputy general secretary in the Industry Ministry, firstly in the industrial quality and safety department, then the regional affairs office and then the regional development and industrial-technological environment department.

From 1 October 1986 to 31 December 1989, he was the secretary general of the DRIRE (regional ministries for industry, research and the environment) within the Industry department of the Ministry for Industry.

On 1 January 1990, he was appointed the secretary general of the Industry department, and on 15 May 1991 of the Industrial strategy department, responsible for the technology and strategy department (STS).

From June 1992 to September 1997, he joined the regional ministry for industry, research and the environment for Ile-de-France.

He was then appointed Director for regional action and small and medium sized enterprises within the Trade, Finance and Industry Ministry between September 1997 and February 2005.

From February 2005 to April 2006 he held the position of Director of regional action, quality and industrial safety, the deputy to the Director General for business within the Trade, Finance and Industry Ministry.

On 5 April 2006 he became vice chairman of the General Mining Council within the Trade, Finance and Industry Ministry.

On 1 February 2009 he became deputy vice chairman of the General Council for industry, energy and technologies.

Jean- Jacques DUMONT was appointed, by decree, on 15 December 2010, to the board of the Nuclear Safety Authority for a 6 year term.